
Dailey & Wells Communications Inc. 
3440 E. Houston St. San Antonio, TX 78219 

Bill To: 

@ LlHARRIS 
DAILEY-)IVCLLS' 

SHIP TO: 
Hunt County Sheriff's Dept 
2507 Lee Street, RM 104 
Greenville, TX 78403 

Customer PO: (Ship to address provided on the PO) 

ATTN: 
PH: 
EMAIL: 

Purchase Contract: H-GAC RAOS-21 FILED FOR RECORD 
at / .' 00 o'clock f ~ 

JUL 11 2023 ----------------------------------------------..,...-,.-----------·· 
Sales Person: 

Jim Sawyer 
jsawyer@dwcomm.com 

(210) 893-6701 

Quote Requested By: Alan Geer Quotation: ~ECl<Y LA CRUM 
Quote Number: XL-200M Mobile, v~&Jd ~ ~ Tex. 

Multlkey Encryption _ 
Terms: Net 30 Days 

Date: 6/28/2023 
Valid Until: so Day from the above date, 

XL 200M M b"I VHF/700/800 MH P25 T k" U - 0 I e, z. run ma. niversal Mount, Scan 
Item 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 

Part Number 
XZ-MPM1M 
XZ-PL4J 
XZ-PL4L 
XZ-PKGPT 
XZ-PKGBF 
XZ-PL8Y 
XZ-PL4F 
XZ-MA4A 
XZ-CP6A 
XZ-MC6A 
XZ-AN6U 
XZ-AN8A 

Notes: 
Purchase Orders to be Issued to: 

Dailey & Wells Communications Inc 
3440 e. Houston SL 
San Antonio, TX 78219 

Descrl11tlon 
MOBILE, XL-200M, MUL TIBAND 
FEATURE, VHF BAND 
FEATURE 7001800 MHZ BAND 
FEATURE PACKAGE P25 TRUNKING 
FEATURE, 256-AES, 64-DES ENCRYPTION 
FEATURE, ENCRYPTION LITE 
FEATURE, PHASE 2 TOMA 
KIT MOUNTING XL-MOBILE UNIVERSAL 
CONTROL UNIT, XL-CH 
MICROPHONE XL, STANDARD MOBILE 
ANTENNA, BASE, STD ROOF MOUNT LOW LOSS 
ANTENNA ELEMENT FLEXIBLE, VIU/700/800 

Purchase orders must include the following references: 

•Quotation Name 
•Contract Number andlor name 

'Shipping v.iU defauH to Bes~vay, ground, unless other wise specified 

'Bill and Ship to address must be Included 
'Special shipping/delivery instruellons (ex. Delivery lilt gate required) must be noted if applicable, 

Qntv. Unit List Disc. % 
10 $ 3,815.00 26% 
10 $ 550.00 26% 
10 $ 550,00 26% 
10 $ 1,600,00 26% 
10 $ 750,00 26% 
10 $ 0.01 0% 
10 $ 250.00 26% 
10 $ 495.00 26% 
10 $ 1,650.00 26% 
10 $ 105.00 26% 
10 $ 80.00 26% 
10 $ 210,00 26% 

'This dOC<Jment conlalns confidential, proprietary, and competitive sensitive information. AH Information provided shall not be disclosed n<>r dupllcaled for any 

purpose other than to evaluale this quote. Dlsdosure, reproduction. or use of any part thereof shall not be made v.ithout prior vol'itten approval from 

Dalley & Wells Communications, 
•These items/technical data are controlled by the United States government and shall not be exported from the United States nor shared with a Foreign 

National v.ithout prtor approval from the United States government Deivery is dependent upon receipt of an export ficense, where eppUcable. 
'TOTAL PRICE excludes Installation, programming, taxes (if applicable), and shipping (if applicable) unless I) Items ere Itemized herein, iQ otherv.ise egreed 
to by both parties in writing, or Ill) the quote Is issued under an existing contract noted on quote and purchase order. 

Unit Sale 
$ 2,823.10 
$ 407,00 
$ 407.00 
$ 1184.00 
$ 555.00 
$ 0.01 
$ 185.00 
$ 366,30 
$ 1,221,00 
$ 77.70 
$ 59.20 
$ 155.40 

SUBTOTAL 

Ext Sale 
$ 28 231 .00 
$ 4 070.00 
$ 4 070.00 
$ 11 840.00 
$ 5 550,00 
$ 0,10 
$ 1 850.00 
$ 3,663,00 
s 12 210,00 
$ 777.00 
$ 592,00 
$ 1 554.00 
$ 74,407.10 


