18,233 -1

Dailey & Wells Communications Inc.

3440 E. Houston St. San Antonio, TX 78219



Bill To:

Hunt County Sheriff's Dept.

Customer PO:

SHIP TO:

(Ship to address provided on the PO.)

2507 Lee Street, RM 104 Greenville, TX 78403

Purchase Contract: H-GAC RA05-21

FILED FOR RECORD

at _____ o'clock ___

ATTN:

PH: EMAIL: JUL 11 2023

Quotation:

BECKY LANDRUM

Jim Sawyer

Quote Requested By: Alan Geer

Quote Number: XL-200M Mobile, VME (100/1800, Clark, Hunt County, Tex.

Multikey Encryption

Terms: Net 30 Days Date: 6/28/2023

Valid Until: 60 Day from the above date.

Sales Person:

isawyer@dwcomm.com (210) 893-6701

Item	Part Number	Description	Qnty.	L	Init List	Disc. %	Unit Sale		Ext Sale
1	XZ-MPM1M	MOBILE, XL-200M, MULTIBAND	10	\$	3,815.00	26%	\$ 2,823.10	\$	28,231.00
2	XZ-PL4J	FEATURE, VHF BAND	10	\$	550.00	26%	\$ 407.00	\$	4,070.00
3	XZ-PL4L	FEATURE, 700/800 MHZ BAND	10	\$	550.00	26%	\$ 407.00	\$	4,070.00
4	XZ-PKGPT	FEATURE PACKAGE, P25 TRUNKING	10	\$	1,600.00	26%	\$ 1,184.00	\$	11,840.00
5	XZ-PKG8F	FEATURE, 256-AES, 64-DES ENCRYPTION	10	\$	750.00	26%	\$ 555.00	\$	5,550.00
6	XZ-PL8Y	FEATURE, ENCRYPTION LITE	10	\$	0.01	0%	\$ 0.01	\$	0.10
7	XZ-PL4F	FEATURE, PHASE 2 TDMA	10	\$	250.00	26%	\$ 185.00	\$	1,850.00
8	XZ-MA4A	KIT, MOUNTING XL-MOBILE UNIVERSAL	10	\$	495.00	26%	\$ 366.30	\$	3,663.00
9	XZ-CP6A	CONTROL UNIT, XL-CH	10	\$	1,650.00	26%	\$ 1,221.00	\$	12,210.00
10	XZ-MC6A	MICROPHONE, XL, STANDARD MOBILE	10	\$	105.00	26%	\$ 77.70	\$	777.00
11	XZ-AN6U	ANTENNA, BASE, STD ROOF MOUNT LOW LOSS	10	\$	80.00	26%	\$ 59.20	\$	592.00
	XZ-AN8A	ANTENNA, ELEMENT, FLEXIBLE, V/U/700/800	10	\$	210.00	26%	\$ 155.40	\$	1,554.00
-							SUB TOTAL	1 \$	74,407.10

Notes:

Purchase Orders to be issued to: Dalley & Wells Communications Inc 3440 E. Houston St. San Antonio, TX 78219

Purchase orders must include the following references:

"This document contains confidential, proprietary, and competitive sensitive information. All information provided shall not be disclosed nor duplicated for any purpose other than to evaluate this quote. Disclosure, reproduction, or use of any part thereof shall not be made without prior written approval from Dailey & Wells Communications.

"These items/technical data are controlled by the United States government and shall not be exported from the United States nor shared with a Foreign National without prior approval from the United States government. Delivery is dependent upon receipt of an export license, where applicable.

*TOTAL PRICE excludes installation, programming, taxes (if applicable), and shipping (if applicable) unless i) items are itemized herein, ii) otherwise agreed to by both parties in writing, or iii) the quote is issued under an existing contract noted on quote and purchase order.

^{*}Quotation Name

^{*}Contract Number and/or name

^{*}Shipping will default to Bestway, ground, unless other wise specified

^{*}Bill and Ship to address must be included

^{*}Special shipping/delivery instructions (ex. Delivery lift gate required) must be noted if applicable.